Recommended for use with all major Voltage
Regulator ICs
High Current handling capability in the
smallest footprint & profile
Up to 2MHz operating frequency
Extended operating temperature range: -40oC
to 125oC
Robust SMD package capable of handling the

RoHS
MAX Saturation Current2 Temp.Rise
Current3
Temp.
Rise
Factor5
MAX100oC25oC 125oC
ARMSADCADCADC
DCR
mOhms
Inductance
@ Irated4 Irated1Inductance
@ 0Adc4
ADCnH nH
MAXMIN¡À10%
59PR75-121 120 86.4 95 68778495 0.0220.18
¡À5%
59PR75-151 150 108.0 79 68667079 0.0270.18
59PR75-171 170 122.4 71 68556071 0.0300.18
59PR75-181 180 129.6 62 68525662 0.0330.18
59PR75-221 220 158.4 58 68475158 0.0350.18
04/13AF5611, AF5678
Vitec Electronics Corporation
SMD High Frequency Power Inductor